ADDITIONAL MATERIAL REGULAR MEETING

OCTOBER 5, 2021

SUBMITTED AT THE REQUEST OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION and GROWTH MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT



Environmental Protection and Growth Management Department

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT DIVISION

1 N. University Drive, Box 102 | Plantation, FL 33324 | 954-357-6666 | Fax 954-357-6521

MEMORANDUM

DATE: Mayor and Members of the Board of County Commissioners

THRU: Bertha Henry, County Administrator

FROM:

Planning and Development Management Division

DATE: September 30, 2021

RE: Agenda Item No. 45 Commission Meeting of October 5, 2021

Renaming Courtroom in honor of Chief Judge Tuter

On August 24, 2021 (Item 103), the Board directed the County Administrator to solicit the input of at least three local municipalities, homeowners' associations, or other appropriate community groups regarding the Board's proposal to name a courtroom in honor of Chief Judge Tuter as required under Section 18.43(i) of the Administrative Code.

Attached is an email response received from Wynmoor Community Council, Inc.

Attachment (1)

CC: Bertha Henry, County Administrator

Monica Cepero, Deputy County Administrator

Andrew J. Meyers, County Attorney Maite Azcoitia, Deputy County Attorney

Robert Melton, County Auditor

Leonard Vialpando, Director, Environmental Protection & Growth Management

From: Jackie Railey <<u>jackier@wynmoorcc.org</u>>
Sent: Wednesday, September 29, 2021 10:35 AM
To: Delsalle, Darby <<u>DDELSALLE@broward.org</u>>
Subject: Proposed Broward County Courtroom Naming

Dear Broward County Planning and Development Division,

As President of Wynmoor Community Council and Coconut Creek Commissioner, I'm proud to be in favor of the naming the complex trial and ceremonial courtroom on the seventeenth floor of the Broward County Judicial Complex, Located at 201SE Sixth Street, Fort Lauderdale 33301 in honor of Chief Judge Jack B. Tuter at the Public Hearing on Tuesday, October 5, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

He has always been a great supporter of our communities and we are proud to be a part of the process. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jackie Railey Coconut Creek Commissioner President, Wynmoor Community Council

Jackie Railey

President Wynmoor Community Council, Inc. 1310 Avenue of the Stars Coconut Creek, FL 33066 954.978.2600 ext 301 954-968-2545 (Fax)



PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any reviews, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from any computer. Wynmoor Community Council, Inc.